Balluff mini.s
Compact sensors for factory automation
2.5 M8
Inductive mini sensors 4
Accessories for inductive mini.s 6
Photoelectric mini sensors 8
Fiber optics 10
Capacitive sensors 12

Diffuse sensor with
background suppression
Ordering code BOS0160 BOS0106
Part number BOS Q08M-PS-KF20-S49 BOS 2K-PS-RH11-00,2-S49
Range 1...55 mm 1...55 mm 1...55 mm
Energetic
diffuse sensor
Ordering code BOS0006 BOS0041 BOS00ZW
Part number BOS 08M-PS-RD11-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-RD11-S49 BOS 2K-PS-RD10-00,2-S49
Range 25...550 mm 25...550 mm 45...800 mm
Retroreflective
sensor
Ordering code BOS00RC BOS00U6 BOS00ZR
Part number BOS 08M-PS-PR11-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-PR11-S49 BOS 2K-PS-PR10-00,2-S49
Range 0...1100 mm 0...2200 mm 0...3000 mm 0...1200 mm
Through-beam
receiver
Ordering code BOS00W9 BOS00YF BOS0199 BOS0100
Part number BOS 08M-PS-RE11-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-KE20-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-LE20-S49 BOS 2K-PS-RE10-00,2-S49
Through-beam
emitter
Ordering code BOS0151 BOS00YK BOS018K BOS0109
Part number BOS 08M-X-RS11-S49 BOS Q08M-X-KS20-S49 BOS Q08M-X-LS20-S49 BOS 2K-X-RS10-00,2-S49
Supply voltage UB 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Emitter, light type LED, red light (640 nm) LED, red light (640 nm) Laser, red light (650 nm) LED, red light (640 nm)
Switching frequency f 400 Hz 400 Hz 400 Hz 800 Hz

Lengthwise
approach direction
Ordering code BML0391 BML0393
Part number BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Crosswise
approach direction
Ordering code BML0392 BML0394
Part number BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Resolution 1/1.024 µm per LSB 1/1.024 µm per LSB
Repeat accuracy ≤ 1 µm ≤ 1 µm
System accuracy ±7 µm ±7 µm
Supply voltage 5 V ±5 % 5 V ±5 %
Tape pole pitch 1 mm 1 mm
Max. read distance, sensor head/tape 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip)
Max. travel speed 5 m/s 5 m/s
Model Magnetic tape Magnetic tape
Ordering code BML039J BML039K
Part number BML-M02-A33-A3-M0009-A BML-M02-A33-A3-M0028-C
Length (measurement length) 90 mm (64 mm) 280 mm (256 mm)
Tape/cover strip material Rubber ferrite / stainless steel Rubber ferrite / stainless steel
Dimensions Ø 10×4.5 mm 24×24×21 mm Ø 8×35 mm
Antenna type round rod rod
Ordering code BIS004A BIS00NZ BIS00P1
Part number BIS M-122-02/A BIS M-191-02/A BIS M-154-03/A
Capacity 2000 bytes 2000 bytes 112 bytes
Working/storage temperature 0...+70 °C/–25...+85 °C –30...+70 °C/–30...+85 °C –25...+50 °C/–30...+60 °C
Enclosure rating IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Read/write distance non-metal in metal non-metal non-metal
BIS VM-305 0...7 mm 0...5 mm
BIS VM-306 0...2 mm 0...2 mm
BIS VM-352 0...14 mm 0...10 mm
24×24×21 mmØ 10×4.5 mm
Data carriers
20
Industrial RFID for Transfer Systems
Small components offer high data security
Industrial RFID BIS M, whose compact components guarantee high
data security, is available for transfer systems. They are easy to
mount. And their steel data carriers can even be mounted flush.
Compact corner data carriers, thin pill-shape data carriers and slim
rod data carriers offer users great flexibility. Antennae with detached
electronics enable use even in constricted conditions.
Dimensions 25×50×10 mm M12×37.25 mm 25×50×10 mm
Mounting in steel non-flush non-flush non-flush
Antenna type round round rod
Ordering code BIS00T9 BIS00T7 BIS00T6
Part number BIS VM-305-001-S4 BIS VM-306-001-S4 BIS VM-352-001-S4
Enclosure rating per IEC 60529 IP 67 (with connector) IP 67 (with connector) IP 67 (with connector)
Housing material AIMgSi 0.5/ABS-GF16 AIMgSi 0.5/nickel-plated brass AIMgSi 0.5/ABS-GF16
Connection M12 connector,